23220 West 84th Street
Shawnee, KS  66227
800.852.2217
FAX 913.441.6679
For the most current specs please refer to our website: www.eiko.com42
quartz heat
Tubular Heat (Continued)
Ordering
Code Bulb Base Volts Watts MOL in/mm MOD in/mm Filament
Color
Temp.
Avg.
Life Special Description
17032 T-3 R7s 200-220 1600 19.63/498.5 0.40/10.0 C-8 2400 5000 Frosted
17034 T-3 R7s 230-250 1600 19.63/498.5 0.40/10.0 C-8 2400 5000 Frosted
17040 T-3 6” Leads 230-250 2000 13.78/350.0 0.40/10.0 C-8 2400 5000 Clear, High Temp. Construction
17042 T-3 6” Leads 460-500 2500 28.82/732 0.40/10.0 C-8 2400 5000 Frosted
17044 T-3 R7s 460-500 2500 28.62/727 0.40/10.0 C-8 2400 5000 Frosted
17046 T-3 6” Leads 460-500 2500 28.82/732 0.40/10.0 C-8 2400 5000 Clear
17048 T-3 6” Leads 480 3650 41.6/1057 0.40/10.0 C-8 2400 5000 Clear
17050 T-3 6” Leads 550-600 3800 41.8/1062 0.40/10.0 C-8 2400 5000 Frosted
17052 T-3 6” Leads 550-600 3800 41.8/1062 0.40/10.0 C-8 2400 5000 Clear, Vertical Burn
halogen miniature
Halogen Miniatures
Ordering Code Base Volts Amps
Lumens
or CP Filament MOL in/mm MOD in/mm Avg. Life Special Description
787 G4 6.0 1.67 16cp C-6 1.00/25.4 0.30/7.6 100
788 G4 6.0 3.33 32cp C-6 1.00/25.4 0.30/7.6 100
891 G4 12.8 8W 11.5cp C-6 1.20/30.5 0.32/8.1 500
778 G4 6.0 3.33 32cp C-6 1.05/26.7 0.38/9.6 100
789 G4 12.0 1.17 22cp C-6 1.05/26.7 0.38/9.6 200
64111 BA9s 12.0 0.416 6.7cp C-6 1.29/32.8 0.38/9.6 240
HPR52 P13.5s 2.8 0.85 35 C-6 1.25/31.8 0.38/9.6 10 Flashlight
HPR53 P13.5s 4.0 0.85 48 C-6 1.25/31.8 0.38/9.6 25 Flashlight
HPR44 P13.5s 4.0 1.00 54 C-6 1.25/31.8 0.38/9.6 300 Flashlight
HPR55 P13.5s 5.2 0.50 48 C-6 1.25/31.8 0.38/9.6 15 Flashlight
HPR50 P13.5s 5.2 0.85 85 C-6 1.25/31.8 0.38/9.6 25 Flashlight
HPR36 P13.5s 5.5 1.00 93 C-6 1.25/31.8 0.38/9.6 40 Flashlight
HPR40 P13.5s 6.0 0.67 75 C-6 1.25/31.8 0.38/9.6 50 Flashlight
HPR51 P13.5s 6.5 0.70 90 C-6 1.25/31.8 0.38/9.6 25 Flashlight
796 BA15s 12.8 35W 60cp C-6 2.50/63.5 0.48/12.2 300 Halogen
795 BA15s 12.8 50W 108cp C-6 2.50/63.5 0.48/12.2 200 Halogen
795X BA15s 12.8 50W 108cp C-8 2.50/63.5 0.48/12.2 200 Halogen
H1156 BA15s 12.8 50W 108cp C-6 2.50/63.5 0.56/14.2 250 Halogen
H1157 BAY15d 12.8 50/15W 108/24cp C-6/C-6 2.00/50.8 .64/16.3 250/400 Halogen
EiKO stocks over 1500 different miniature lamps.
Please refer to the our website at: www.eiko-ltd.com for complete information.
based led
S-8 BAY15d (DC Index Bayonet) Base
Ordering Code Old EiKO #
Bar
Code Volts
MOL in/
mm
MOD in/
mm
LED
Type Color
View
Angle ˚ Replaces
LED-12-DCBAY-W N/A 00343 12AC/DC 1.81/46 1.0/25 Cluster White 25° DC Index Bayonet Base 12V S8
LED-12-DCBAY-R N/A 00344 12AC/DC 1.81/46 1.0/25 Cluster Red 25° DC Index Bayonet Base 12V S8
S-8 BA15s (SC Bayonet) Base
Ordering Code Old EiKO #
Bar
Code Volts
MOL in/
mm
MOD in/
mm
LED
Type Color
View
Angle ˚ Replaces
LED-12-SCBAY-W N/A 00341 12VAC/DC 1.81/46 1.0/25 Cluster White 30° SC Bayonet Base 12V S8
LED-12-SCBAY-R N/A 00342 12VAC/DC 1.81/46 1.0/25 Cluster Red 30° SC Bayonet Base 12V S8
MOL
MOL
MOL
MOL
MOL
MOL
MOL
G4
BA9s
P13.5s
BA15s
BAY15d
MOL
MOL
23220 West 84th Street
Shawnee, KS  66227
800.852.2217
FAX 913.441.6679
For the most current specs please refer to our website: www.eiko.com 43
based led
SV.5 Festoon Base
Ordering Code Old EiKO #
Bar
Code Volts
MOL in/
mm
MOD in/
mm
LED
Type Color
View
Angle ˚ Replaces
LED-12-FESTOON-W N/A 12VDC 1.73/44 0.43/11 Cluster White 30° 10x44 Xenon
LED-24-FESTOON-W N/A 24VDC 1.73/44 0.43/11 Cluster White 30° 10x44 Xenon
T-31/4 BA9S (Miniature Bayonet) Base
Ordering Code Old EiKO #
Bar
Code Volts
MOL in/
mm
MOD in/
mm
LED
Type Color
View
Angle ˚ Replaces
LED-6-BA9S-W 05742 6 AC/DC 1.0/25 0.40/10 Single White 18° 6MB, 44, 47, 238, 755, 1810, 1847, 1866
LED-14-BA9S-G 3573.09.144-003 81196 14AC/DC 1.0/25 0.4/10 Single Green 18° 756, 1813, 1815, 1816, 1889, 1891, 1892, 1893
LED-14-BA9S-R 1573.09.144-004 81197 14AC/DC 1.0/25 0.4/10 Single Red 18° 756, 1813, 1815, 1816, 1889, 1891, 1892, 1893
LED-14-BA9S-W 5100.09.144-004 81198 14AC/DC 1.0/25 0.4/10 Single White 18° 756, 1813, 1815, 1816, 1889, 1891, 1892, 1893
LED-24-BA9S-G 3573.09.128-002 81200 24-28AC/DC 1.0/25 0.4/10 Single Green 18° 24MB, 28MB, 313, 757, 1818, 1819, 1820, 1829,
1843, 1864, 1873
LED-24-BA9S-R 1573.09.128-002 81201 24-28AC/DC 1.0/25 0.4/10 Single Red 18° 24MB, 28MB, 313, 757, 1818, 1819, 1820, 1829,
1843, 1864, 1873
LED-24-BA9S-W 5100.09.128-002 81202 24-28AC/DC 1.0/25 0.4/10 Single White 18° 24MB, 28MB, 313, 757, 1818, 1819, 1820, 1843,
1829, 1864, 1873
LED-120-MB-G 3573.09.537-002 81188 110-130VAC 1.0/25 0.4/10 Single Green 18° 120MB, 120MB-6, 130MB, 8-3995, 949, 967
LED-120-MB-R 1573.09.537-002 81189 110-130VAC 1.0/25 0.4/10 Single Red 18° 120MB, 120MB-6, 130MB, 8-3995, 949, 967
LED-120-MB-W 5100.09.537-002 81190 110-130VAC 1.0/25 0.4/10 Single White 18° 120MB, 120MB-6, 130MB, 8-3995, 949, 967
LED-120-MB-Y 2513.09.537-002 81191 110-130VAC 1.0/25 0.4/10 Single Yellow 18° 120MB, 120MB-6, 130MB, 8-3995, 949, 967
T-13/4 Midget Flange Base
Ordering Code Old EiKO #
Bar
Code Volts
MOL in/
mm
MOD in/
mm
LED
Type Color
View
Angle ˚ Replaces
LED-24-MF-R 3021.06.128-003 81204 24-28AC/DC 0.63/16.0 0.24/6 Single Red 40° 327, 376, 385, 387, 7341
LED-24-MF-W 3100.06.128-004 81205 24-28AC/DC 0.63/16.0 0.24/6 Single White 40° 327, 376, 385, 387, 7341
LED-24-MF-Y 3121.06.128-003 81206 24-28AC/DC 0.63/16.0 0.24/6 Single Yellow 40° 327, 376, 385, 387, 7341
T-13/4 Midget Groove Base
Ordering Code Old EiKO #
Bar
Code Volts
MOL in/
mm
MOD in/
mm
LED
Type Color
View
Angle ˚ Replaces
LED-24-MG-R 3021.57.128-002 81207 24-28 AC/DC 0.63/16.0 0.24/6 Single Red 40° 334, 388
LED-24-MG-W 3100.57.128-002 81208 24-28 AC/DC 0.63/16.0 0.24/6 Single White 40° 334, 388
LED-24-MG-Y 3121.57.128-002 81209 24-28 AC/DC 0.63/16.0 0.24/6 Single Yellow 40° 334, 388
T-13/4 Sub Miniature Wedge Base
Ordering Code Old EiKO #
Bar
Code Volts
MOL in/
mm
MOD in/
mm
LED
Type Color
View
Angle ˚ Replaces
LED-6-T1.75WEDGE-R 3021.01.105-002 81218 6AC/DC 0.77/19.4 0.22/5.5 Single Red 100° 56, 79, 84, 86
LED-6-T1.75WEDGE-W 3100.01.105-002 81219 6AC/DC 0.77/19.4 0.22/5.5 Single White 100° 56, 79, 84, 86
LED-6-T1.75WEDGE-Y 3121.01.105-002 81220 6AC/DC 0.77/19.4 0.22/5.5 Single Yellow 100° 56, 79, 84, 86
LED-14-T1.75WEDGE-W 3100.01.144-003 81199 14AC/DC 0.77/19.4 0.22/5.5 Single White 100° 18, 37, 70, 73, 74
LED-24-T1.75WEDGE-G 3221.01.128-503 81215 24-28AC/DC 0.77/19.4 0.22/5.5 Single Green 100° 17, 85
LED-24-T1.75WEDGE-R 3021.01.128-503 81215 24-28AC/DC 0.77/19.4 0.22/5.5 Single Red 100° 17, 85
LED-24-T1.75WEDGE-W 3100.01.128-503 81216 24-28AC/DC 0.77/19.4 0.22/5.5 Single White 100° 17, 85
LED-24-T1.75WEDGE-Y 3121.01.128-503 81217 24-28AC/DC 0.77/19.4 0.22/5.5 Single Yellow 100° 17, 85
MOL
MOL
MOL
MOL
MOL
23220 West 84th Street
Shawnee, KS  66227
800.852.2217
FAX 913.441.6679
For the most current specs please refer to our website: www.eiko.com44
based led
T-2 Slide Base 5
Ordering Code Old EiKO #
Bar
Code Volts
MOL in/
mm
MOD in/
mm
LED
Type Color
View
Angle ˚ Replaces
LED-24-PSB-G 3221.47.128-003 81211 24-28AC/DC 1.1/28 0.27/6.8 Single Green 100° 24PSB5, 28PSB5
LED-24-PSB-R 3021.47.128-002 81210 24-28AC/DC 1.1/28 0.27/6.8 Single Red 100° 24PSB5, 28PSB5
LED-24-PSB-W 3100.47.128-002 81212 24-28AC/DC 1.1/28 0.27/6.8 Single White 100° 24PSB5, 28PSB5
LED-24-PSB-Y 3121.47.128-003 81213 24-28AC/DC 1.1/28 0.27/6.8 Single Yellow 100° 24PSB5, 28PSB5
LED-120-PSB-G 5313.47.537-002 81194 110-130VAC 1.1/28 0.27/6.8 Single Green 100° 120PSB5, 120PSB-Neon
LED-120-PSB-R 1313.47.537-002 81192 110-130VAC 1.1/28 0.27/6.8 Single Red 100° 120PSB5, 120PSB-Neon
LED-120-PSB-W 3100.47.565-002 81195 110-130VAC 1.1/28 0.27/6.8 Single White 100° 120PSB5, 120PSB-Neon
LED-120-PSB-Y 3121.47.537-002 81193 110-130VAC 1.1/28 0.27/6.8 Single Yellow 100° 120PSB5, 120PSB-Neon
T-31/4 Miniature Wedge Base
Ordering Code Old EiKO #
Bar
Code Volts
MOL in/
mm
MOD in/
mm
LED
Type Color
View
Angle ˚ Replaces
LED-194-R N/A 00346 14AC/DC 1.1/28 .40/10 Single Red 30° T 31/4 Min Wedge Based 12/14 V
LED-194-W N/A 00345 14AC/DC 1.1/28 .40/10 Single White 30° T 31/4 Min Wedge Based 12/14 V
LED PAR & MR16
LED PAR & MR16
Ordering Code Input Power Consump. Avg. Life Hours Luminous Flux Color Temp. Beam Angle Base
LEDP/MR16-FL-30K 12 VAC 5 W 50,000 160 lm. 3000 120° GU5.3
LEDP/MR16-FL-60K 12 VAC 5 W 50,000 180 lm. 6000 120° GU5.3
LEDP/MR16-SP-30K 12 VAC 5 W 50,000 160 lm. 3000 60° GU5.3
LEDP/MR16-SP-60K 12 VAC 5 W 50,000 180 lm. 6000 60° GU5.3
LEDP/PAR30LN-FL-30K 100~240 VAC 12 W 50,000 260 lm. 3000 120° E26
LEDP/PAR30LN-FL-60K 100~240 VAC 12 W 50,000 320 lm. 6000 120° E26
LEDP/PAR30LN-SP-30K 100~240 VAC 12 W 50,000 260 lm. 3000 60° E26
LEDP/PAR30LN-SP-60K 100~240 VAC 12 W 50,000 320 lm. 6000 60° E26
LEDP/PAR38-FL-30K 100~240 VAC 18 W 50,000 300 lm. 3000 120° E26
LEDP/PAR38-FL-60K 100~240 VAC 18 W 50,000 380 lm. 6000 120° E26
LEDP/PAR38-SP-30K 100~240 VAC 18 W 50,000 300 lm. 3000 60° E26
LEDP/PAR38-SP-60K 100~240 VAC 18 W 50,000 380 lm. 6000 60° E26
led string lights
LED String Lights
Ordering Code Lamps Color Length (ft.)
LEDC6-70B 70 Blue 24
LEDC6-70G 70 Green 24
LEDC6-70R 70 Red 24
LEDC6-70M 70 Multicolor 24
LEDC6-70W 70 White 24
LAMPS BY ANSI CODE
Lamps by ANSI Code
Ordering Code Base Volts Watts Avg. Life Possible Sub Ordering Code Base Volts Watts Avg. Life Possible Sub
BAB GU5.3 12 20 3000 ESX BFE P28s 120 750 200 BFK
BAB-BLACK GU5.3 12 20 3000 BFK/BFL P28s 120 750 200 BFE
BAB-FG GU5.3 12 20 3000 ESX-FG BFM E14 120 25 500
BAB-SILVER GU5.3 12 20 3000 BGB/BGK P30d  4 0.75A 50
BAK P30s  4 0.75A 200 BRS BHB G7.9 120 250 25
BBA E26 120 250 3 BKV BA15s 120 30 50 BLR
BCA E26 120 250 3 BLC BA15d 120 30 50
BCK G17t 120 500 50 CZA/CZB BLK E12 120 30 50 BLR
Continued on next page 8
MOL
MOL
LED PAR 38
LED PAR 30LN
LED MR16